

SCHEDULE OF FEES 10-11 /5771

Toddler	9:00 am - 12:00 pm	\$6,900.00
Extended Day:	12:00 pm - 1:30 pm, Monday - Friday	\$1,000.00
Nursery	9:00 am - 1:30 pm	\$7 , 900.00
Pre-Kindergarten	8:30 am - 3:25 pm	\$12,700.00
Kindergarten	8:30 am - 3:25 pm	\$13,800.00
First - Fifth Grade	8:30 am - 3:25 pm	\$14,200.00

Additional extended day programs from 8:00 am – 5:30 pm available, dependant on age. Hot Lunch program also available for an additional fee.

Information will be sent in the coming months.

Other Assessments & Fees

	250.00
Re-Registration Fee: Non- Refundable, due with application \$1, (\$500 discount if before December 1 / \$250 discount if before February 1)	,250.00
Family Building Fund: Each family with a child in Kindergarten or above will be obligated to pay \$7,500 over a five (5) year period, payable as \$1,500 a year, due with tuition, dated July 1. Some families have already completed this obligation. If you are unsure, please contact the business office.	500.00

Family Dinner Obligation: Each family with a child in **Pre-K or above** must \$800.00 pay or raise \$800 towards the annual dinner campaign, due with tuition, dated January 1.

Family Obligation: Each family with a child in **Pre-K or above** must pay or raise \$500 towards our directory campaign, due with tuition, dated November 1.

Payment Schedule

Application Fee: Due with application

Tuition Deposit: \$1,000.00 Non-Refundable deposit due April 15, 2010 This deposit will be credited towards the annual tuition. Check made payable to BPY.

Tuition Contracts and Schedule of Fees: Due April 15, 2010

Remaining payments will be made in accordance with the options below:

Option 1: Payment in full dated July 1.

Option 2: Three equal payments dated July 1, Sept. 1, & Jan. 1.

Option 3: Ten equal monthly payments through the FACTS Tuition Program

paid July – April. Other assessments & fees will be taken through FACTS on the appropriate dates. TUITION & FEES FOR OPTION 1 or OPTION 2 MUST BE MADE WITH POST-DATED CHECKS.

Credit cards are accepted for payment in full (Option 1) only. For payment by credit card a donation of \$200 is suggested to cover administrative costs. To pay by credit card please contact the business office at x 12 prior to submitting the tuition contract.

A late fee of \$500 will be imposed for contracts received after April 15, 2010 and on contracts received incomplete and/or without full payment.

METHODS OF PAYMENT

Non-Refundable Registration Fee is due with Registration Form.

- 1. Payment in Full One check dated July 1, 2010. Selecting this option aids the school by reducing its borrowing costs during the year.
- 2. Two Payment Option 50% due by check dated July 1, 2010 and 50% due by check dated January 1, 2011. Both checks must be in the business office by July 1.
- 3. FACTS Automatic Debit for three, four or ten payments. The payments begin in July 2010 with all payments completed by April 2011. If you have previously been enrolled in FACTS please review the information on your reenrollment form and sign the form. Your payments will automatically continue. Please note that if the business office does not receive your form indicating any changes by May 15, your payments will automatically continue.

Hot Lunch Program (optional)	\$850
Please note: No changes to Hot Lunch selection during September.	You may
add lunch at any time after October 1, but you may not delete lunch	after
December 31.	
Gesher Yehuda Program (grades 1 - 5)	\$12,500
Middle School Maximum Support	\$4000

SCHEDULE OF FEES –2010-2011

Registration Fee \$1,250 per student
A discount of \$400 is applied to registrations received prior to early
registration deadline.

Tuition

Pre-Kindergarten	\$11,720
Kindergarten - Grade 2	\$13,380
Grades 3 - 5	\$13,635
Grades 6 - 8	\$14,050

Family Tuition (including security)......\$500 per family

Multiple Child Discount

Each family with two or more children enrolled in Moriah above Pre-K is eligible for a discount as follows:

Two children......\$100 per child Three children.....\$200 per child Four children....\$400 per child

Five or more children, please contact the business office.

Annual Campaign Obligation

Each family with a child above Pre-K is required to raise or pay \$500. Advertisements for the Moriah 2011 Business Directory can be sold to fulfill this obligation.

Scrip

Each family with a child above Pre-K is required to purchase \$7,500 of scrip. In lieu of this, the family may pay \$375. Moriah Benefactors (minimum \$10,000 annual gift) are exempt.

Family Obligation

Each family with a child above Pre-K is required to pay a one-time assessment of \$7,000 or the following:

Year 1 \$1,500 Years 2 - 4 \$2,000 per year Year 5 \$1,000

8 th Grade Graduation Fee\$1	50
---	----

Psychological and Capability Testing Fee.....\$150

Yeshivat Noam (2010-2011)

Registration -- \$750

Tuition -- K-5: \$14,200; 6-8: \$14,350

Building fund -- \$1250 Annual dinner -- \$850

Scrip -- \$7000, or \$350 instead.

ROSENBAUM YESHIVA OF NORTH JERSEY TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE 2010-11

REGISTRATION FEE:		
	NURSERY AND PRE-KINDERGARTEN:	
	(If Paid by 3/11/10 and NEW FAMILIES*):	\$ 850
	(If Paid 3/12/10 –7/1/10) \$1,100	
	(If Paid after July 1, 2010) \$1,350	
	KINDERGARTEN AND ABOVE:	
	(If Paid by 3/11/10 and NEW FAMILIES*):	\$ 950
	(If Paid 3/12/10 –7/1/10) \$1,100	
	(If Paid after July 1, 2010) \$1,350	
	*NEW FAMILIES are encouraged to register as ear	rly
	as possible to secure placement in the class(o	
TUITION:		
	NURSERY	\$ 6,250
	PRE-KINDERGARTEN	\$ 9,200
		, , , , , ,
	KINDERGARTEN	\$11,305
	1 ST GRADE through 3 rd GRADE 4 th GRADE and 5 TH GRADE	\$11,430
	4 th GRADE and 5 TH GRADE	\$11,560
	6 th GRADE through 8 th GRADE	\$12,730
	TID A NOVINONALA O ANGLA MOLONA DIDO CID A MO	400 77
	TRANSITIONAL& INCLUSION PROGRAMS	\$20,755
SECURITY FEE:	PER FAMILY	\$ 400
DINNER OBLIGATION:	PER FAMILY - GRADE K and ABOVE	\$ 850
	For full paying families, this includes 2 parental tickets to the dinner. Reservations must be made.	
DISCOUNTS:	3 RD CHILD K & ABOVE=\$ 300 DISCOUNT	
	4 TH CHILD K & ABOVE=\$ 600 DISCOUNT	
	5 TH CHILD K & ABOVE=\$1500 DISCOUNT	
PAYMENT PLAN:	Registration is due before 3/11/10. Balance will be be paid according to the following payment plans:	oilled in July and must be
	1. Full payment on 8/2/10.	
	2. 50% payment on 8/2/10 and 50% in a postdated of	
	3. 10 automatic debits beginning 8/2/10 and ending	
	4. 10 postdated checks dated 8/2/10 and ending 5/1/1	
	5. 5 automatic debits for 20% each on Aug.1, Oct.1,	
	Forms to select a payment plan and to enroll in the	
	plans will be mailed in early July 2010. The forms (
	applicable) are due in the RYNJ Business Office on	8/2/10.
SCRIP OBLIGATION:	Every family – GRADE PRE-K and ABOVE is requ	uired to purchase \$7.500 of
	scrip or pay a \$375 fee (or 5% of unused scrip purc	<u>-</u>
	The Scrip Obligation will be billed separately.	
	1 0	

BUILDING FUND	Every family – GRADE K and ABOVE is obligated for \$8,000, payable over 7
OBLIGATION:	years and due each February 15 th as follows: \$2,000/1 st yr, \$1,000/2 nd yr,
	\$1,000/3 rd yr, \$1,000/4 th yr, \$1,000/5 th yr, \$1,000/6 th yr, & \$1,000/7 th yr.
	The Building Fund Obligation will be billed separately.

SCHEDULE OF FEES and CHARGES 2010 - 2011

Tuition (Pre-K)
Tuition (Grades K-5)\$13,300
Tuition (Grades 6-8)\$13,975
OTHER FEES
REGISTRATION FEE - Per Student Grades Pre-K to Grade 1 If received by December 1
REGISTRATION FEE - Per Student Grades 2 to 8 If received by February 19\$ 750 If received after February 19\$1,000 If received after June 1\$1,250
FAMILY OBLIGATION & DINNER Grades K - 8 Due December 31\$ 775
Parents are provided two tickets to the dinner. Reservations must be made.
TESTING FEE – Per Student Grades 2-8
For Transfer Students only
GRADUATION FEE - Per Student Grade 8
Due December 31\$150

SCRIP OBLIGATION

Every family GRADE PRE-K and ABOVE is required to purchase \$6,000 of scrip or pay a \$300 fee (or 5% of unused scrip purchases) by June 30th.

BUILDING FUND (Grades K-8)

Grades K - 8.....\$7,000 To be paid over a six (6) year period.

Please return your agreement by June 30, 2010. A late fee of \$500 will be assessed for contracts received after that date.

METHOD OF PAYMENT

1.	Registration Fee DueWith Registration Form
2.	Tuition DueAugust 1st

OR

Semi-Annual August 1st and January 2nd

OR

The tuition may be paid in 10 equal monthly postdated checks dated August 1st through May 1st.

An Automatic Payment Plan is available. Please check off that option on your contract or contact the Business Office for further information.

A \$40 fee will be charged for every returned check.

SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM

(INCLUDES 2 OPTIONS)

Daily Hot Lunch (Pre-K-Grade2)\$650
Prior to June 30, 2010\$525
Daily Hot Lunch (Grades 3-5) \$700
Prior to June 30, 2010\$600
Daily Hot Lunch (Grades 6-8)\$800
Prior to June 30, 2010\$650
Pizza Day: Pizza is served EVERY Tuesday
Pre-K-Grade 2\$250
Prior to June 30, 2010 \$200
Grades 3-5\$275
Prior to June 30, 2010 \$225
Grades 6-8\$325
Prior to June 30, 2010\$250

The Yavneh Academy is committed to providing a quality Jewish and secular education to all who desire it, regardless of their ability to meet our tuition schedule. Financial assistance is available beginning in Kindergarten. Applications are available in the Business Office and must be submitted to the Business Office no later than June 15, 2010 (late or incomplete applications will not be accepted). Scholarship funds are provided on a first come basis.

TRANSPORTATION

Varies according to locality; must be contracted directly with the bus company on an annual basis.